Southwark southwark.gov.uk

## NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

## GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Gateway 2 - Contract Award Approval Light Commercial Vehicles for the Waste and Cleansing Division
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To approve the award of the contract for supply of light commercial vehicles for the Waste and Cleansing Division for a period of 5 years.
Decision taker	Strategic Director of Environment and Social Regeneration
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	June 2017
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The issue is on the forward plan for a decision in June 2017, however the decision maker was recorded as being the Cabinet Member for Environment and the Public Realm. Due to the lower than anticipated tender return values the award of the contract now falls under the remit of the Strategic Director of Environment and Social Regeneration.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan relates to decisions to be taken from August 2017 onwards. Delaying the award of this contract until then will have significant implications on the delivery and implementation of the council's light commercial fleet and will also impact on the council's requirement to comply with the current London-wide Low Emission Zone with regard to the Mayor's Air Quality Strategy.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Michael McNicholas, Head of Waste & Cleaning, Environment & Social Regeneration Department
Contact Number	020 7525 3449
email	Michael.McNicholas@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London, SE1 2QH

Everton Roberts For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 13 June 2017